MM) 32504 RECORDAT 04-05-2004



102711789

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

| i icasc | resort the attached original documents of copies thereof. | | | |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Peters and James Leonard Rondot | | | |
| 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 RIVER ROAD SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345 | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: XXXX | | | |
| 4. applica | Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the ation is: March 17, 2004 respectively A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date | | | |
| 5. mailed | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be | | | |
| BSAYASI1 | Paul D. Greeley, Esq. O00000003 10809301 Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. | | | |
| 6. | Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1 | | | |
| may b | Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that e required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. | | | |
| | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy e copy of the original document | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{3}$.

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0275

03/25/04

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, **David J. Peters** of Box 301, Bridgenorth, Ontario, K0L1H0, Canada and **James Leonard Rondot** of 20 Hillview Avenue, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada K9L1H2, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **Synchronous Motor Field Loss Recovery** [Docket Number 139282]

| X executed | d concurrently | herewith, |
|------------|----------------|-----------|
|------------|----------------|-----------|

- \square signed as of [date], or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

| Inventor 1 Line is inventor 1 Line is inventor 1 | Date: | Mul 17th 2004 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------------|
| David J_Peters | | |
| Witnessed by: Signature. | Date: | March 17, 2004 |
| D.H. MESSERVEY Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: R.N. GVEST Printed Name of Witness | Date: | 17 Mar 2004 |

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0276 Inventor 2

James leval Rodot

Date: Monch 17, 2004

Witnessed by: __

Signature

Date: 17 March 2004

R. N. GUEST Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: DA Van

Signature /

Date: 17 March 2004

Printed Name of Witness

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0277